
By:AAOtto, Button (Senate SponsorA-ALucio) H.B.ANo.A3439
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA9,A2013;

MayA10,A2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Finance;
MayA20,A2013, reported favorably by the following vote: YeasA14,
NaysA0; MayA20,A2013, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
WilliamsAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HinojosaAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
DeuellAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
DuncanAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EltifeAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EstesAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HegarAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffmanAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
LucioAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
NelsonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
PatrickAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
SeligerAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
WestAAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
WhitmireAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
ZaffiriniAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the representation of a property owner by an agent in a
property tax matter.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 1.11(b), Tax Code, is amended to read as

follows:
(b)AATo be effective, a request made under this section must

be filed with the appraisal district.AAA request remains in effect
until revoked by a written revocation filed with the appraisal
district by the owner or the owner’s designated agent.

SECTIONA2.AASections 1.111(c) and (i), Tax Code, are amended
to read as follows:

(c)AAThe designation of an agent under this section remains
in effect until revoked in a written revocation filed with the
appraisal district by the property owner or designated agent. The
designated agent revoking the designation must send notice of the
revocation by certified mail to the property owner at the owner ’s
last known address. A designation may be made to expire according
to its own terms but is still subject to prior revocation by the
property owner or designated agent.

(i)AAAn appraisal review board shall accept and consider a
motion or protest filed by an agent of a property owner if an agency
authorization is filed at or before the hearing on the motion or
protest.AA[If an appraisal review board designates a time and place
for appearance before a hearing, an agency authorization is
considered to be filed at or before the hearing if a copy of the
authorization is filed at the time and place designated by the
board.]

SECTIONA3.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22

1-23
1-24

1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37
1-38
1-39
1-40
1-41
1-42
1-43
1-44
1-45
1-46
1-47
1-48
1-49
1-50
1-51
1-52

1-53

1


