1-1 By: Otto, Button (Senate Sponsor - Lucio) H.B. No. 3439 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 9, 2013; 1-3 May 10, 2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Finance; 1-4 May 20, 2013, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 14, 1-5 Nays 0; May 20, 2013, sent to printer.)

1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE					
1-7		Yea	Nay	Absent	PNV	
1-8	Williams	X	may	11000110	1110	
1-9		X				
1-10	Deuell	X				
1-11		X				
1-12	Eltife	X				
1-13	Estes	X				
1-14	Hegar	X				
1-15	Huffman	Х				
1-16		Х				
1-17	Nelson	Х				
1-18	Patrick	Х				
1-19		Х				
1-20				Х		
1-21	Whitmire	Х				
1-22	Zaffirini	Х				
1-23 1-24			O BE ENTI' AN ACT	TLED		
1-25	relating to the represent	ation	of a prop	oerty owner b	y an agent :	in a
1-26	property tax matter.			7	1 5	
1-27	BE IT ENACTED BY TH	E LEGIS	SLATURE O	F THE STATE C	F TEXAS:	
1-28	SECTION 1. Sectio	n 1.11	(b), Tax	Code, is ame	nded to read	d as
1-29	follows:					
1-30	(b) To be effective	ve, a ı	equest m	ade under th	is section m	nust
1-31	be filed with the apprais	al dis	strict.	A request re	mains in eff	Tect
1-32		ten re	evocation	filed with	the apprai	isal
1-33						
1-34		ns 1.1	11(c) and	l (i), Tax Co	de, are amer	ıded
1-35						
1-36						
1-37						
1-38	appraisal district by the	e prope	erty owne	r <u>or designa</u>	ted agent.	The
1-39						
1-40	revocation by certified					
1-41						
1-42	to its own terms but is			to prior rev	vocation by	the
1-43	property owner <u>or designa</u>				- · -	
1-44	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
1-45	motion or protest filed b					
1-46	authorization is filed a					
1-47	protest. [If an appraisa					
1-48						
1-49						
1-50		at the	time an	<u>u p⊥ace des</u>	<u>ignated by</u>	-the
1-51		a+ + a ¹ - 1		Contomber 1	2012	
1-52	SECTION 3. This Ad	u take	es errect	September 1	, 2013.	

1-53

* * * * *